

SCHEDULE

Article 2(1)

STATISTICAL SUB-AREAS AND DIVISIONS OF THE
INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL FOR THE EXPLORATION OF THE SEA

ICES Statistical Division IIa (Norwegian Sea)

The waters bounded by a line beginning at a point on the coast of Norway in 62° 00' north latitude; thence due west to 4° 00' west longitude; thence due north to 63° 00' north latitude; thence due west to 11° 00' west longitude; thence due north to 73° 30' north latitude; thence due east to 30° 00' east longitude; thence due south to 72° 00' north latitude; thence due west to 26° 00' east longitude; thence due south to the coast of Norway; thence in a westerly and south-westerly direction along the coast of Norway to the point of beginning.

ICES Statistical Sub-Area IV (North Sea)

The waters bounded by a line beginning at a point on the coast of Norway in 62° 00' north latitude; thence due west to 4° 00' west longitude; thence due south to the coast of Scotland; thence in an easterly and southerly direction along the coasts of Scotland and England to a point in 51° 00' north latitude; thence due east to the coast of France; thence in a north-easterly direction along the coasts of France, Belgium, the Netherlands and the Federal Republic of Germany to the western terminus of its boundary with Denmark; thence along the west coast of Jutland to Thyboron; thence in a southerly and easterly direction along the south coast of the Limfjord to Egensekloster Point; thence across the eastern entrance of the Limfjord to Hals; thence in a westerly direction along the north coast of Limfjord to the southernmost point of Agger Tange; thence in a northerly direction along the west coast of Jutland to a point in 57° 00' north latitude; thence due west to 8° 00' east longitude; thence due north to 57° 30' north latitude; thence due west to 7° 00' east longitude; thence due north to the coast of Norway; thence in a north-westerly direction along the coast of Norway to the point of beginning.

ICES Statistical Sub-Area VI (Rockall and West of Scotland)

. The waters bounded by a line beginning at a point on the north coast of Scotland in 4° 00' west longitude; thence due north to 60° 30' north latitude; thence due west to 5° 00' west longitude; thence due south to 60° 00' north latitude, thence due west to 18° 00' west longitude; thence due south to 54° 30' north latitude; thence due east to the coast of the Republic of Ireland; thence in a northerly and easterly direction along the coasts of the Republic of Ireland and of Northern Ireland to a point on the east coast of Northern Ireland in 55° 00' north latitude; thence due east to the coast of Scotland; thence in a northerly direction along the west coast of Scotland to the point of beginning

Commencement Information

II Sch. para. in force at 2.4.2001, see [art. 1\(1\)\(a\)](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Sea Fish (Specified Sea Areas) (Regulation of Nets and Other Fishing Gear) Order 2001. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Sch. para. coming into force by [S.I. 2001/649 art. 1\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 1 coming into force by [S.I. 2001/649 art. 1\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 2 coming into force by [S.I. 2001/649 art. 1\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 2(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2003/1560 art. 3](#)
- art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2003/1560 art. 3](#)
- art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/942 reg. 49\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/942 reg. 49\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/942 reg. 49\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- art. 3 coming into force by [S.I. 2001/649 art. 1\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 3(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2003/1560 art. 4](#)
- art. 3(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2003/1560 art. 4](#)
- art. 3(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2003/1560 art. 5](#)
- art. 4 coming into force by [S.I. 2001/649 art. 1\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 5 coming into force by [S.I. 2001/649 art. 1\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 5 substituted by [S.I. 2019/526 reg. 20](#)
- art. 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2018/942 reg. 49\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 5(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/942 reg. 49\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 5(b) omitted by [S.I. 2018/942 reg. 49\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- art. 6 coming into force by [S.I. 2001/649 art. 1\(1\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 6 revoked by [S.I. 2003/1560 art. 6](#)
- art. 7 coming into force by [S.I. 2001/649 art. 1\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 7(1)(a)(b) substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 6\(3\)](#)
- art. 8 coming into force by [S.I. 2001/649 art. 1\(1\)\(a\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- art. 3(1A) inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 6\(2\)](#)